










CHANGE ORDER REPORT 
(Idyllwild Resurfacing Project) 

 
 

 

CCO # Amount Percent   Description 

 
Original Contract 
Amount 
 

 $5,188,815 
  

1 $133,304.17 2.57% 
Scope of work change due to existing soil conditions 
encountered during the excavation of the original planned 
retaining wall on Fern Valley Road. 

Total Change 
Orders $133,304.17 2.57%   

Revised Contract 
Amount $5,322,119.17   



i (A)

IDYLLWILD RESURFACING PROJECTS

LAWLER LODGE AND ALPINE CABINS ACCESS ROADS

PROJECT No. D2-0030, D2-0046, D2-0047, D2-0048, ZTR1217, D3-0107, D3-0108

SAUNDERS MEADOW ROAD, SOUTH CIRCLE DRIVE, FERN VALLEY ROAD, NORTH CIRCLE DRIVE, AND

IDYLLWILD MAINTENANCE YARD, AND

COMMUNITY OF IDYLLWILD



LAWLER  LODGE 
PARKS  DEPART 

LAWLER  LODGE 

LAWLER  ALPINE 
CABINS 

i (B)

IDYLLWILD RESURFACING PROJECTS

LAWLER LODGE AND ALPINE CABINS ACCESS ROADS

PROJECT No. D2-0030, D2-0046, D2-0047, D2-0048, ZTR1217, D3-0107, D3-0108

SAUNDERS MEADOW ROAD, SOUTH CIRCLE DRIVE, FERN VALLEY ROAD, NORTH CIRCLE DRIVE, AND

IDYLLWILD MAINTENANCE YARD, AND

COMMUNITY OF IDYLLWILD













05/16/2024

5/20/24

5/20/2024



PROGRESS ESTIMATE RECORD - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Processed Const ruct ion Inspect ion 5/ 3/ 2024

PROJECT: Idyllwild Resurfacing Projects; Idyllwild Maintenance Yard and Lawler Lodge and Alpine Cabins Access RoContractor: Granite Construct ion Company Est imate No. 6 FINAL

County Project  No.: D2-0030,D2-0046,D2-0047,D2-0048,ZTR1217,D3-0107,D3-0108 Address: 38000 Monroe St . From:  

Contract  No. 23-06-001 City, State, Zip: Indio, CA  92203 To:  

Work Orders Breakdown:

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  - SAUNDERS MEADOW RD RECONSTRUCTION - D2-0030 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $653 ,675 .54  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 32,683 .78  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 620 ,991 .76  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2  - SOUTH CIRCLE DRIVE RESURFACING - D2-0046 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $1 ,235 ,427 .08  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 61,771 .35  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 1 ,173 ,655 .73  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3  - FERN VALLEY ROAD RESURFACING - D2-0047 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $1 ,445 ,806 .20  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 72,290 .31  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 1 ,372 ,553 .04  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $962 .85  

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4  - NORTH CIRCLE DRIVE RESURFACING - D2-0048 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $601 ,753 .17  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 30,087 .66  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 571 ,665 .51  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

BASE BID SCHEDULE 5  - IDYLLWILD MAINTENANACE YARD RESURFACING - ZTR1217 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $278 ,652 .16  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 13,932 .60  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 264 ,719 .56  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

ALTERNATIVE BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  - LAWLER LODGE ACCESS ROAD RESURFACING - D3-0107 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $153 ,811 .18  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 7,690 .56  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 146 ,120 .62  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

ALTERNATIVE BASE BID SCHEDULE 2  - LAWLER ALPINE CABINS ACCESS ROAD RESURFACING - D3-0108 ESTIMATE TO DATE: $110 ,486 .44  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 5,524 .32  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 104 ,962 .12  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

ALTERNATIVE BASE BID SCHEDULE 3  - IDYLLWILD WATER DISTRICT MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS - D2-0046  ESTIMATE TO DATE: $75 ,000 .00  

LESS RETENTION: 5% 3,750 .00  

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 71 ,250 .00  

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 0 .00  

===============

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT: $0 .00  

Total Payment  this period = $962 .85

February 16, 2024

May 2, 2024


	3.82 b.pdf
	002.VicinityMap.V3-Idyllwild.V2.PRINTED
	002.VicinityMap.V3-LawlerLodge.AlpineCabins.V3.PRINTED

	3.82 c.pdf
	Idyllwild Resurfacing Combined Projects PPE No. 6 Final breakdown.pdf
	Work Orders Breakdown





